Form PTO-1595 (Pay 10/02)	01-26-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissic	10265415	atached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ຜູ້ເ
Leroy L. Peterson		Name: Sportsstuff, Inc.
/~	16-01	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes ✓ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 11213 E Circle (A)
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 71210 2 011010 (17)
Other		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68137
12/30/2003 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):	2919755
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is: 12/30/2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to who		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sturm & Fix LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Richard I Fix		Enclosed
Internal Address:		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 7101 Mercy Rd.	, #318	·
		08-1650
City: Omaha State: NE Zip	:_68106	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
		1
Richard L. Fix		01/16/2004
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Westignton D. C. 20224		
DBYRNE 00000040 081650 29197555 Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT

REEL: 014906 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, LEROY L. PETERSON, having a postal address of 11213 E Circle (A), Omaha, NE 68137 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) have invented and own a certain invention entitled "INFLATABLE TOWABLE VEHICLE" for which Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, SPORTSSTUFF, INC., a corporation of the State of Nebraska, having a postal address of 11213 E Circle (A), Omaha, Douglas County, Nebraska 68137 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as set forth in the above mentioned application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for the invention, and in and to all patent applications, continuations, continuation-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissues of said invention as described in the above-mentioned application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same and obtain all other possible remedies for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in ASSIGNEE. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation, but at no expense to myself, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the said entire right, title and interest rights hereby transferred in ASSIGNEE, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as they may direct.

I further request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for the invention to **ASSIGNEE**, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and inventions covered thereby.

Dated:

LEROY L. PETERSON

1189-208

RECORDED: 01/16/2004

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014906 FRAME: 0805